502007118 07/30/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Sam Padilla	05/11/2012
Christopher Thomas	05/12/2012
Jon Suarez	05/11/2012
Mario A. Cabrales Jr.	05/14/2012
George Payton	05/17/2012
Erik Hinson	05/11/2012
Jason O'Rourke	07/25/2012
Angel Miguel Uribe Becerra	07/25/2012
Daniel France	05/13/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	COMMUNITY LIFEPORT SYSTEMS
Street Address:	5119 Church Street
City:	Pico Rivera
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	90660

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29422321
Application Number:	61648861

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8662585653 **Phone**: 949-250-5800

Email: NOTICE@MINDLAWFIRM.COM

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: MIND LAW FIRM, P.C.

PATENT

REEL: 028678 FRAME: 0426

JP \$80.00 29422321

502007118

Address Line 1: 36 EXECUTIVE PARK Address Line 2: SUITE 110 IRVINE, CALIFORNIA 92614 Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: COMLI.11435,11436 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Justin G. Sanders Total Attachments: 6 source=assignment#page1.tif source=assignment#page2.tif source=assignment#page3.tif source=assignment#page4.tif source=assignment#page5.tif source=assignment#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028678 FRAME: 0427

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS:

Sam Padilla 1101 Cheri Drive La Habra, CA 90631 Citizenship: US

Daniel France 15212 Normandy Lane La Mirada, CA 90638 Citizenship: US

Erik Hinson 806 N. Grand Avenue Covina, CA 91724 Citizenship: US Christopher Thomas 5119 Church Street Pico Rivera ,CA 90660 Citizenship: US

Mario A. Cabrales, Jr. 920 W. 16th. Street Upland, CA 91784 Citizenship: US

Jason O'Rourke 112 Harvard Avenue, #44 Claremont, CA 91711 Citizenship: US Jon Suarez

432 Los Amigos Avenue Montebello, CA 90640 Citizenship: US

George Payton 806 N. Grand Avenue Covina, CA 91724 Citizenship: US

Angel Miguel Uribe Becerra Carrera 84 # 5- Apt. 100 404 A Valdemoro Club Residencial Barrio Mayapán, Cali Colombia Citizenship: CO

hereby sell, assign and transfer to

ASSIGNEE:

COMMUNITY LIFEPORT SYSTEMS

5119 Church Street Pico Rivera, California 90660 a California corporation

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest throughout the world, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:

RUGGEDIZED STORAGE AND CHARGING SYSTEM FOR MOBILE COMPUTING DEVICES AND METHODS OF USE

and which is found in at least a U.S. design patent application and U.S. provisional patent application each executed on or about the same date herewith (37 C.F.R. 3.21) and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation,

REEL: 028678 FRAME: 0428

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ASSIGNORS further hereby authorizes ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE'S designated attorney, to act as ASSIGNORS' designate, authorized signer, agent and attorney in fact to execute any documents and to take whatever action is needed on the part of ASSIGNORS if any of ASSIGNORS are incapacitated or for any reason fail in doing so personally.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands on the respective dates indicated below:

Date:	
Date: <u>May 12, 2012</u>	Sam Padilla Christopher Thomas
Date:	
	Jon Suarez
Date:	
	Daniel France
Date:	
Date: 5/17/12	Mario A. Cabrales Jr. George Payton
Date:	George Layton
	Erik Hinson
Date:	
	Jason O'Rourke
Date:	
	Angel Miguel Uribe Becerra

(Assignment of Invention - Page 1 of 2)

REEL: 028678 FRAME: 0429

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ASSIGNORS further hereby authorizes ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE'S designated attorney, to act as ASSIGNORS' designate, authorized signer, agent and attorney in fact to execute any documents and to take whatever action is needed on the part of ASSIGNORS if any of ASSIGNORS are incapacitated or for any reason fail in doing so personally.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands on the respective dates indicated

below:	41
Date: 5/11/12	
Date: 5/12/12	Sam Fadina Christopher Thomas
Date: 5/11/12	Jop/Suarez
Date: 5/14/12	Mario A. Cabrales Jr.
Date:	
Date: 5/11/12	George Payton Lik Horizon Erik Hinson
Date:	Jason O'Rourke
Date:	
	Angel Miguel Uribe Becerra

(Assignment of Invention - Page 2 of 2)

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ASSIGNORS further hereby authorizes ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE'S designated attorney, to act as ASSIGNORS' designate, authorized signer, agent and attorney in fact to execute any documents and to take whatever action is needed on the part of ASSIGNORS if any of ASSIGNORS are incapacitated or for any reason fail in doing so personally.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands on the respective dates indicated below:

Date:	
	Sam Padilla
Date:	
	Christopher Thomas
Date:	
, ,	Jon Suarez
Date: <u>05/13/2012</u>	Daniel France
Deter	Daniel France
Date:	Mario A. Cabrales Jr.
Date:	
	George Payton
Date:	
-	Erik Hinson
Date:	
	Jason O'Rourke
Date:	
	Angel Miguel Uribe Becerra

(Assignment of Invention - Page 1 of 2)

REEL: 028678 FRAME: 0431

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ASSIGNORS further hereby authorizes ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE'S designated attorney, to act as ASSIGNORS' designate, authorized signer, agent and attorney in fact to execute any documents and to take whatever action is needed on the part of ASSIGNORS if any of ASSIGNORS are incapacitated or for any reason fail in doing so personally.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands on the respective dates indicated below:

Date:	
	Sam Padilla
Date:	
	Christopher Thomas
Date:	
	Jon Suarez
Date:	
	Daniel France
Date:	
	Mario A. Cabrales Jr.
Date:	Caares Bordon
	George Payton
Date:	Erik Hinson
Date:	Jasop O'Rourke
	Jason O'Rourke
Date:	
	Angel Miguel Uribe Becerra

COMLI.11435, 11436 - Assignment of Invention.doc

(Assignment of Invention - Page 2 of 2)

ASSIGNORS hereby covenant that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNORS further covenant that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNORS and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

ASSIGNORS further hereby authorizes ASSIGNEE, or ASSIGNEE'S designated attorney, to act as ASSIGNORS' designate, authorized signer, agent and attorney in fact to execute any documents and to take whatever action is needed on the part of ASSIGNORS if any of ASSIGNORS are incapacitated or for any reason fail in doing so personally.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hands on the respective dates indicated below:

Date:		
	Sam Padilla	
Date:		
	Christopher Thomas	1
Date:		
	Jon Suarez	
Date:		
,	Daniel France	Ī
Date:		
	Mario A. Cabrales Jr.	
Date:		1
	George Payton	
Date:		
	Erik Hinson	
Date:		
	Jason O'Rourke	:
Date: 7/25/2012	大型	
	Angel Miguel Uribe Becurra	:

(Assignment of Invention - Page 1 of 2)

PATENT REEL: 028678 FRAME: 0433

RECORDED: 07/30/2012